FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 09-07-2001



Docket No.: FR920000028US1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POSA/REVO2	III AI FAHA RAIN ALAAN MAN AAN	
Tab settings → → → 10183	35648 ✓ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Compissional Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard Brezzo Rene Gallezot Francois Le Maut Daniel Wind	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: International Business Machines Corporation     Address: New Orchard Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Armonk State/Prov.: NY	
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: 6/29; 6/29, 6/29, 6/22/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  Patent Application No. Filing date  09/884,214 6/19/2001	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: James J. Cioffi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No.  Address: IBM Corporation	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
2070 Route 52, IPLaw - Zip 482	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Hopewell Junction State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 22182	8. Deposit account number:  09-0458 FI-491	
06/2001 LHUELLER 00000098 090458 09884214 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Jay H. Anderson Reg. 38,371	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  22 Agusto 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

(1) Bernard Brezzo Le Manoir, No.25, 261, Avenue de Pessicart

06100 Nice - France

and

(2) Rene Gallezot 1907 Chemin de l'Escours

06480 La Colle-sur-loup - France

and

(3) François Le Maut Batiment Anjou, 201, Avenue dela Lanterne,

06200 Nice - France

and

(4) <u>Daniel Wind</u> 285 Chemin du Grec

06340 Drap - France

have invented certain improvements in

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENABLING A FULL FLOW CONTROL DOWN TO THE SUB-PORTS OF A SWITCH FABRIC

and executed a United States patent application therefor on: (dates that Inventors signed the declaration)

(1)  $\frac{6/29/01}{}$ , and (2)  $\frac{6/29/01}{}$ , and (3)  $\frac{6/29/01}{}$ , and (4)  $\frac{6}{}$ 

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire, right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to IBM, its successors

Page 1 of 2

## FR920000028US1

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

$\sim$		1
51	on	ıed
$\sim$ 1	₽**	

(1) at la Conde on <u>00109/2001</u>,

Bernard Brezzo

and

(2) at for 6, unter on 06/205/2001,

Rene Gallezot

and

(3) at les Ceur de on 06/17/1001,

Francois Le Maut

Le Manto

and

(3) at LA CHOOE
on 66 | 22 | 100イ,

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

Daniel Wind

Page 2 of 2